POLYPAC® - Veepac CH
Single Acting
Set of Chevron Ring
With Support and Pressure
Energizing Ring
Without and with Anti-extrusion
Ring
Material:

1
L
Ordering Example
For a piston application of standard Veepac sealing
element composed by: Support ring with anti-extrusion
ring, 3 elements vee-rings and Energizer ring:
Bore diameter:	 DN = 150.0 mm
Groove diameter:	 d1 = 120.0 mm
TSS Part No.:	 PCH0 E 1500
Material Set-Code:	 N0O0C
Polypac Part. No.:	 CH 590472/NEO
N0O0CPCH0 1500 -
Material Set-code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Bore diameter x 10
Quality Index
Type (Standard)
E
Figure 66  Installation drawing
166 Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Polypac® - Veepac CH
Bore
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove Width Diameter Single
Ring
Height
Spe-
cial
Ver-
sion
TSS Part No. Polypac Ref. No.*
DN H9/f8 d1 h11 L -0.25 d2 +/-0.1
127.00
127.00
139.70
101.60
107.95
114.30
32.15
30.00
33.50
126.00
126.00
138.70
5.82
4.52
5.56
#
^
^
PCH0E1270
PCH1E1270
PCH0E1397
CH 500400/NEO
CH 500425/NEO
CH 550450/1/NEO
140.00
140.00

N
Figure 68  Installation drawing
Ordering Example
For sealing element Veepac CH/G1 comprising 1 base ring
and 1 Chevron element in cotton fabric reinforced NBR
and the Spreader ring in POM.
Bore diameter:	 DN = 80.0 mm
TSS Part No. from Table LXIII:	 PCH0G0800
Material set-code
from material table above:	 N0O0C
Material code
Article sub group
TSS Article No. N0O0CG
Bore diameter x 10
PC
Quality Index (Standard)
0800
TSS Series No.
H0
Execution Mark
-
Poypac Ref. No.: CH 314236/G1
Table LXIII  Installation dimensions / TSS Part No.
Bore
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
Piston
Dia.
Seal
Width
Single
Ring
Height
TSS Part No.
Description
 DN Tol. d1 h11 L +0.3  d2 -0.3 T T1
40.0
50.0
55.0
H9/f8
H9/f8
H9/f8
25.0
35.0
40.0
11.5
11.5
11.5
39.0
49.0
54.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
3.2
3.5
2.9
PCH0G0400
PCH0G0500
PCH0G0550
CH 157098/G1
CH 196137/G1
CH 216157/G1
63.0
65.0